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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE- Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the Americans with
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Regular Meeting of the Finance-Personnel Committee
AMENDED AGENDA

Tuesday, May 9, 2023, 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Committee Room #205
101 South Blvd., Baraboo, WI 53913

Disabilities Act who requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format
should contact the City Clerk at 101 South Blvd., Baraboo WI or phone (608) 355-2700 during regular business
hours at least 48 hours before the meeting so reasonable arrangements can be made to accommodate each

request.

1. Call Meeting to Order

1.a Roll Call of Membership
1.b Note Compliance with Open Meeting Law
1.c Approve Minutes of April 25, 2023
1.d Approve Agenda
2. Action ltems
2.a Accounts Payable
Review and recommendation to Common Council on paying $533,817.73.
2.b Wisconsin Local Government Climate Coalition Membership
Review and recommendation to Common Council authorizing a membership
to the Wisconsin Local Government Climate Coalition. (Bradley)
2c Weights & Measures Inspections
Review and recommendation to Common Council approving the Agreement
with the Dept. of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection for Weights
and Measures Inspections. (Zeman)
2d 4th Qtr. 2022 Budget Amendments
Review and recommendation to Common Council to approve the 4th Qtr.
2022 Budget Amendments. (Ostrander)
3. Discussion ltems

Review Shared Ride Taxi Performance
Police Department Staffing
Fire/EMS Station Project

4. Adjournment

Pages

19

21

24



Finance/Personnel Committee Meeting Minutes

April 25, 2023, 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Committee Room #205
101 South Blvd., Baraboo, WI 53913

Members Present: Joel Petty, Jason Kent, Scott Sloan
Others Present: Adm. Bradley, Clerk Zeman, J. Ostrander, D. Olson, T. Pinion
1. Call Meeting to Order
la Roll Call of Membership
1b Note Compliance with Open Meeting Law
lc Approve Minutes of April 11, 2023
Moved by: Jason Kent
Seconded by: Joel Petty
CARRIED (3to 0)
1.d Approve Agenda

Moved by: Joel Petty
Seconded by: Jason Kent
CARRIED (3to 0)

Action Items

2.a

2.b

2.Cc

Accounts Payable
Moved by: Joel Petty
Seconded by: Jason Kent
Recommend to Common Council on paying $730,019.95.

CARRIED (3to 0)
| A.M. Dairy Purchase Agreement
Adm. Bradley noted that this is part of the overall park creation on the riverwalk. This is part
of the Alliant "east" contamination site and there are test wells all over. The Dept. of Natural
Resources has been included in this process. The next item on the agenda is accepting a
grant; by accepting this grant the DNR becomes part of the cleanup effort and exempts us
from any liability for acquiring this property. The principal source of contamination for this
area was WI Power & Light's coal gasification plant. Because of the possibility of
contamination, this is a prime location for a hard surface playground which also serves as a
cap for the contamination. The owner of | A.M. Dairy would like to do a "1031" exchange.
This means that from the day the City purchases this property they have 180 days to take
occupancy and ownership of something else and you can transfer the capital without paying
capital gains. We are looking at closing on this property in June or July and they plan to rent
from us for that 180-day time period. The development for the new property will include a
lease for the property being purchased. | A.M. Dairy's new location will be in the Spirit Lake
development. There is a provision in the agreement where they would like the new park to
be named after the family; this does not currently follow City policy but ultimately the
committee has the final decision. The funding for this purchase was put in the debt service
that was done in May of 2022.
Moved by: Jason Kent
Seconded by: Joel Petty
Recommend to Common Council to approve the City Administrator and City Clerk to enter
into a purchase agreement for the | A.M. Dairy property at 105 Vine Street.

CARRIED (3to 0)
Stewardship Grant
Adm. Bradley explained that this is funding to be used towards the purchase of the | A.M.
Dairy property. By accepting this grant we are fully exempted from the contamination that's
under this site. In this case, this particular piece of property is Alliant East and therefore
Alliant is responsible for any contamination.
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Moved by: Joel Petty
Seconded by: Jason Kent
Recommend to Common Council on accepting a 2023 Stewardship Grant contract for
$153,250 for acquisition of property at 105 Vine Street for future parkland.

CARRIED (3to 0)
Center for Rural Innovation Assessment
Adm. Bradley noted that this was brought to the committee for discussion at the last two
meetings. This is an unbudgeted item and he is recommending that this be charged to the
Planning Budget, contracted services. A budget amendment, if needed, will be done at a
later date. The $7,500 will be split three ways.
Moved by: Jason Kent
Seconded by: Joel Petty
Recommend to Common Council to authorize the City of Baraboo to partner with the City of
Reedsburg and Sauk County Development Corporation for an assessment with the Center
for Rural Innovation and it's Tech-Based Economic Development team for a total cost of
$7,500.

CARRIED (3to 0)
Abby Vans Contract
J. Ostrander explained that the Taxi agreement has been updated to include the purchase
of three new vans. The old vans will be sold at auction. The committee is requesting that
city staff bring back the taxi service for discussion at a later meeting.
Moved by: Joel Petty
Seconded by: Jason Kent
Recommend to Common Council to approve renewal contract with Abby Vans with the
updated Addendum A with new vehicles.

CARRIED (3to 0)

Discussion Items - None
There were no discussion items included on the agenda.

Adjournment

Moved by: Jason Kent

Seconded by: Joel Petty

That the meeting be adjourned at 6:46pm.

CARRIED (3 to 0)

Brenda Zeman, City Clerk
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City of Baraboo, Wisconsin
Finance Department
101 South Boulevard
Baraboo, WI 53913

May 9th 2023

The Council lists attached are check registers described in summary below:

| Category | Total [ Accounts Payable Run Date |

General $ 177,154.19 May 5th, 2023

General $ 10,000.00 May 1st, 202

Utility $ 344,820.39 April 28th, 2023

ACH $ 1,843.15 April 28th, 2023
Total expenditures §$ 533,817.73
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 5/5/2023 - 5/5/2023

Page:

1

May 05, 2023 12:20PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
196077
05/05/2023 196077 ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTION  Q-72626 04/14/2023 PD- TRAFFIC SUITE MANAGEM  100-20-52110-270-000 1,500.00
Total 196077: 1,500.00
196078
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 199M-DFKX-  05/01/2023 ADMIN-CERTIFICATE FRAMES 100-14-51400-310-000 41.39
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 199M-DFKX-  05/01/2023 WATER-FAN AXIAL (2) 100-00-15640-000 249.96
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 199M-DFKX-  05/01/2023 ELECTIONS-LABELS/GRAY PAP  100-11-51440-340-000 42.06
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 199M-DFKX-  05/01/2023 FIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-11-51500-310-000 26.11
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 1LNT-DGMG  05/01/2023 CC-FOLDING TABLES 100-52-55130-340-000 828.00
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 1LNT-DGMG  05/01/2023 PK-DOG PARK PASS HOLDER 100-52-55200-340-000 30.68
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 1LNT-DGMG  05/01/2023 PK-ZOO TRUCK MATS 100-52-55200-240-000 149.99
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 1QRP-R6CK-  05/01/2023 PD- STERILE SWABS 100-20-52120-340-000 36.84
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 1QRP-R6CK-  05/01/2023 PD- SHARPS SHUTTLES 100-20-52120-340-000 14.95
05/05/2023 196078 AMAZON.COM 1QRP-R6CK-  05/01/2023 PD- TWEEZERS FOR EVIDENC ~ 100-20-52120-340-000 22.99
Total 196078: 1,442.97
196079
05/05/2023 196079 Amber Moon Floral 996835 04/29/2023 CC-FUNERAL FLOWERS (BRIG  100-52-55130-390-000 100.00
Total 196079: 100.00
196080
05/05/2023 196080 AMERICAN GRANT WRIT 112278 04/28/2023 PK-HARDY GRANT WRITING TR 100-52-55200-330-000 699.00
Total 196080: 699.00
196081
05/05/2023 196081 AMERICAN LEGION POS 040223 04/02/2023 CITY-FLAGS FOR MEMORIALD  100-10-55310-390-000 2,340.00
Total 196081: 2,340.00
196082
05/05/2023 196082 ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFI 158019 04/17/2023 PD- DRUG TEST KITS 100-20-52120-340-000 256.43
Total 196082: 256.43
196083
05/05/2023 196083 BARABOO AREA FIRE/E 12596 04/25/2022 TRE-TAX ROLL COLLECTION O 100-00-25620-000 120.00
05/05/2023 196083 BARABOO AREA FIRE /E 2022BUDGE  04/04/2023 FD - 2022 FIRE BUDGET SURPL  100-10-52200-720-000 12,124.61
05/05/2023 196083 BARABOO AREA FIRE /E 2022BUDGE  04/04/2023 FD - 2022 FIRE BUDGET SURPL 100-00-24400-000 6,845.85
05/05/2023 196083 BARABOO AREA FIRE /E 2022-DONAT  03/16/2023 FD-BALANCE IN THE FIRE DON 100-10-52200-720-000 9,346.64
Total 196083: 28,437.10
196084
05/05/2023 196084 BARABOO POWER EQUI 119167 04/13/2023 PW-ADVANCE ARBORIST PROT  100-31-53370-340-000 341.34
05/05/2023 196084 BARABOO POWER EQUI 119400 04/17/2023 CC-OIL & FILTER 100-52-55130-250-000 26.97
05/05/2023 196084 BARABOO POWER EQUI 119714 04/24/2023 PW-FAN HOUSING OUTER 100-31-53240-350-000 42.99
Total 196084: 411.30
196085
05/05/2023 196085 BRABAZON PUMP & COM 5249922 04/18/2023 PW-OVER TEMP & OIL LEAKED 100-31-53270-260-000 795.15

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 5/5/2023 - 5/5/2023

Page: 2
May 05, 2023 12:20PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 196085: 795.156
196086
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 PARKS-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-52-55200-220-000 39.18
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 RECREATION-101 S BLVD PHO  100-53-55300-220-000 23.51
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 BLDG INSP-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-22-52400-220-000 11.75
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0 01/17/2023 ENGINEER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-30-53100-220-000 35.26
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 POLICE-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-20-52110-220-000 266.41
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 MAYOR-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-10-51410-220-000 15.67
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 ATTORNEY-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-13-51300-220-000 3.92
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 ADMIN-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-14-51400-220-000 23.51
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 FINANCE-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-11-51500-220-000 35.26
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 PS/ADMIN BLDG-101 S BLVD 100-11-51640-220-000 129.13
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 FIRE STATION ELEVATOR- 135 100-00-15620-000 11.45
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 WATER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15640-000 35.26
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 SEWER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15610-000 50.93
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 AMBULANCE-NETWORK PHON 100-00-15620-000 39.18
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0 01/17/2023 FIRE DEPT-NETWORK PHONE 100-00-15620-000 58.77
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 ASSESSOR-101 S BLVD PHONE ~ 100-11-51530-220-000 11.75
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 TREASURER-101 S BLVD PHON  100-11-51520-220-000 23.51
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  01/17/2023 PUBLIC WORKS-101 S BLVD PH  100-31-53230-220-000 54.85
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 PARKS-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-52-55200-220-000 39.02
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 RECREATION-101 S BLVD PHO  100-53-55300-220-000 23.41
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 BLDG INSP-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-22-52400-220-000 11.71
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 ENGINEER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-30-53100-220-000 35.11
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 POLICE-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-20-52110-220-000 265.32
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 MAYOR-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-10-51410-220-000 15.61
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 ATTORNEY-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-13-51300-220-000 3.90
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 ADMIN-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-14-51400-220-000 23.41
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 FINANCE-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-11-51500-220-000 35.11
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 PS/ADMIN BLDG-101 S BLVD 100-11-51640-220-000 129.06
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 FIRE STATION ELEVATOR- 135 100-00-15620-000 11.45
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 WATER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15640-000 35.12
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 SEWER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15610-000 50.72
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 AMBULANCE-NETWORK PHON 100-00-15620-000 39.02
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 FIRE DEPT-NETWORK PHONE 100-00-15620-000 58.53
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 ASSESSOR-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-11-51530-220-000 11.71
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 TREASURER-101 S BLVD PHON  100-11-51520-220-000 23.41
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  04/17/2023 PUBLIC WORKS-101 S BLVD PH  100-31-53230-220-000 54.63
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217859-4  04/17/2023 CC-PHONE 100-52-55130-220-000 96.38
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217859-4  04/17/2023 POOL-PHONE 100-53-55420-220-000 68.66
05/05/2023 196086 BRIGHTSPEED 301217859-4  04/17/2023 ZOO-PHONE 100-52-55410-220-000 13.86
Total 196086: 1,914.45
196087
05/05/2023 196087 CANNON, PATRICK 2023-04B2 04/30/2023 ADM-MANAGEMENT SERVICES ~ 100-15-56710-212-000 1,303.04
05/05/2023 196087 CANNON, PATRICK 2023-04B2 04/30/2023 TIF-MANAGEMENT SERVICES A 310-10-56600-212-000 2,500.00
Total 196087: 3,803.04
196088
05/05/2023 196088 CAPITAL ONE 1648214147 04/24/2023 ZOO-ANIMAL FOOD 100-52-55410-342-000 12.96
05/05/2023 196088 CAPITAL ONE 1648214147 04/24/2023 REC-GRANDPARENT/CHILD BIN  100-53-55300-340-075 173.05
05/05/2023 196088 CAPITAL ONE 1648214147 04/24/2023 REC-FOOTBALLS 100-53-55300-340-080 14.88

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 5/5/2023 - 5/5/2023

May 05, 2023 12:20PM

Page:

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
05/05/2023 196088 CAPITAL ONE 1648214147 04/24/2023 REC-MINICAMP SUPPLIES 100-53-55300-340-075 6.22
Total 196088: 207.11

196089

05/05/2023 196089 CINTAS CORPORATION 4152729011 04/18/2023 PW-SCRAPER MATS; GRAY MA  100-31-53270-340-000 90.69

05/05/2023 196089 CINTAS CORPORATION 4153450504 04/25/2023 CITY-MATS 100-11-51640-260-000 46.67

05/05/2023 196089 CINTAS CORPORATION 4153450574 04/25/2023 PW-MOP FRAME; SHOP TOWEL 100-31-53270-340-000 143.62
Total 196089: 280.98

196090

05/05/2023 196090 COMPLIANCE SERVICES 42830 04/14/2023 ADMIN-NACHTIGAL; SMITH; HA  100-14-51430-217-000 306.00
Total 196090: 306.00

196091

05/05/2023 196091 CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 5959-105855 04/24/2023 PW-15W DIRECT DRIVE LED LA 100-31-53270-350-000 469.50
Total 196091: 469.50

196092

05/05/2023 196092 CROELL REDI-MIX INC 718383 04/20/2023 PW-PARKING LOT @ 5TH & ASH  100-31-53450-410-000 479.00
Total 196092: 479.00

196093

05/05/2023 196093 D.L. GASSER CONSTRU 5000027111 04/28/2023 PS-POST OFFICE ALLEY 3.720 100-31-53310-371-000 249.24
Total 196093: 249.24

196094

05/05/2023 196094 DANA INVESTMENTS INC 101432 04/15/2023 FIN-INVESTMENT SERVICES 2N 100-00-11710-000 1,904.25
Total 196094: 1,904.25

196095

05/05/2023 196095 DAVE JONESLLC IP1211 04/30/2023 CITY-ANNUAL SPRINKLER INSP  100-11-51640-260-000 195.00
Total 196095: 195.00

196096

05/05/2023 196096 DECKER SUPPLY COMPA 923213 04/20/2023 PW-NO PARKING SIGNS 100-31-53300-364-000 232.32
Total 196096: 232.32

196097

05/05/2023 196097 DOG WASTE DEPOT 545087 05/01/2023 PK - DOG WASTE BAGS 100-52-55200-340-000 432.94
Total 196097: 432.94

196098

05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR23987  04/11/2023 PW-GRINDER 100-31-53240-392-000 150.27

05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR23987  04/11/2023 PW-RESPIRATORS 100-31-53230-319-000 18.28

05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR23997  04/18/2023 PW-SAFETY GLASSES, GLOVE  100-31-53230-319-000 40.64

05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24000  04/19/2023 PW-KEYSTOCK & SCEWS 100-31-53240-350-000 7.59

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 5/5/2023 - 5/5/2023

Page:

4

May 05, 2023 12:20PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24000  04/19/2023 PW-GARBAGE CAN LINERS FO  100-31-53620-340-000 183.50
05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24000  04/19/2023 PW-HEAT GUN 100-31-53240-392-000 170.51
05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24001  04/19/2023 PW-WASHERS, LOCK NUTS, SC  100-31-53240-350-000 15.71
05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24001  04/19/2023 PW-GLOVES 100-31-53230-319-000 50.62
05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24001  04/19/2023 PW-PAINT STICKS 100-31-53230-340-000 35.09
05/05/2023 196098 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24004  04/21/2023 PW-GLOVES, RESPIRATORS 100-31-53230-319-000 49.43

Total 196098: 721.64
196099
05/05/2023 196099 GOVOS INC INV-1248 04/20/2023 CITY-SEAMLESS DOCS LICENS  100-10-51450-252-000 4,244.62
Total 196099: 4,244 .62
196100 o o L _ L -
05/05/2023 196100 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 9213514052 04/20/2023 CC-VACUUM BAGS 100-52-55130-340-000 85.00
Total 196100: 85.00
196101
05/05/2023 196101 HEARTLAND BUSINESS 596174-H 04/14/2023 IT-VEEAM RENEWAL 100-10-51450-252-000 1,024.65
05/05/2023 196101 HEARTLAND BUSINESS 596648-H 04/20/2023 IT-MICROSOFT LICENSES APR 100-10-51450-252-000 1,065.90
Total 196101: 2,090.55
196102
05/05/2023 196102 HERO INDUSTRIES INC 156302 04/18/2023 PD- 250 STUFFED K9 RIGGS 100-20-52140-315-420 2,765.00
Total 196102: 2,765.00
196103
05/05/2023 196103 HOHLS FARM SUPPLY IN 95685 04/18/2023 ZOO-ANIMAL FEED 100-52-55410-342-000 225.00
Total 196103: 225.00
196104
05/05/2023 196104 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 1384357 04/18/2023 PW-TOWELS; PINE CLEANER; 100-31-53270-340-000 631.68
05/05/2023 196104 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 1388217 04/25/2023 PW- TISSUE; DISH SOAP; HAND  100-31-53270-340-000 537.65
Total 196104: 1,169.33
196105
05/05/2023 196105 ISTATE TRUCK CENTER C271117920: 04/21/2023 PW-#300/#81 4500 RDS 100-31-53635-350-000 7,539.38
05/05/2023 196105 ISTATE TRUCK CENTER C271118363: 04/21/2023 PW-STUD BATTERY; AIR DRYE 100-31-53240-350-000 688.07
05/05/2023 196105 ISTATE TRUCK CENTER C271118411: 04/21/2023 PW-AIR DRYER CORE RETURN 100-31-53240-350-000 138.00-
Total 196105: 8,089.45
196106
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00465642-05  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 GARBAGE 100-31-53620-348-000 1,623.32
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00465642-05  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 RECYCLING FU  100-31-53635-348-000 1,061.25
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00465642-05  05/01/2023 PW-2023 MACHINERY/EQUIPM 100-31-53240-348-000 878.93
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00465642-05  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 ENGINEERING 100-30-53100-348-000 94.84
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00465642-05  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 STORMWATER 950-36-81000-348-000 1,046.25
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00465642-05  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 TREES & BRUS  100-31-53370-348-000 623.69
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00465642-05  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 STREET MANTE 100-31-53300-348-000 654.52

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 5/5/2023 - 5/5/2023

Page:

5

May 05, 2023 12:20PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00465642-05  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 SNOW & ICE FU  100-31-53350-348-000 975.08
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00468469-05  05/01/2023 PD- FUEL 100-20-52110-348-000 4,145.91
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00468469-05  05/01/2023 PD- CITY HALL MOWER FUEL 100-11-51640-340-000 10.42
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00468469-05  05/01/2023 PD- CSO FUEL 100-20-54110-348-000 127.58
05/05/2023 196106 KWIK TRIP 00468701-05  05/01/2023 PK-APRIL GAS 100-52-55200-348-000 1,062.70

Total 196106: 12,204.49
196107
05/05/2023 196107 LANDSCAPE TECHNIQU 23041 05/02/2023 FORESTRY-ARBOR DAY TREE 100-52-56110-377-000 68.89
Total 196107: 68.89
196108
05/05/2023 196108 LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN 85821 05/02/2023 MYR- LOCAL GOVERNMENT DA  100-10-51410-330-000 25.00
Total 196108: 25.00
196109
05/05/2023 196109 LEAVES INSPIRED TREE 944 04/26/2023 FORESTRY-SPRING TREE PLA  100-52-56110-377-000 1,376.00
05/05/2023 196109 LEAVES INSPIRED TREE 944 04/26/2023 ROW-SPRING TREE PLANTING 100-52-53370-377-000 10,000.00
Total 196109: 11,376.00
196110
05/05/2023 196110 MADISON AREA TECHNI CORP-00000  04/12/2023 PD- N LUND VEHICLE CONTAC  100-20-52110-330-000 45.00
Total 196110: 45.00
196111
05/05/2023 196111 MCFARLANES INC IV84759A 04/19/2023 PK-TRACTOR REPAIRS 100-52-55200-250-000 241.67
05/05/2023 196111 MCFARLANES INC TO09464 03/28/2023 PK-TRACTOR TIRES 100-52-55200-341-000 742.37
Total 196111: 984.04
196112
05/05/2023 196112 MSA PROFESSIONAL SE  351560-1 04/25/2023 ENG-LANDFILL MONITORING Y  100-31-53630-275-000 4,014.24
Total 196112: 4,014.24
196113
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 475195 03/28/2023 PK-FILTERS 100-52-55200-250-000 4417
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 476683 04/13/2023 PW-LEAF VAC #203 AIR FILTER ~ 950-36-81000-350-000 13.08
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 477176 04/19/2023 PK-OIL & FILTER 100-52-55200-348-000 16.80
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 477648 04/25/2023 PW-AIR FILTER 100-31-53240-350-000 71.96
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 477876 04/27/2023 PW-OIL, FUEL FILTERS (W/O E2  100-31-53240-350-000 52.90
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 477886 04/27/2023 PW-FUEL FILTER (W/O E304272  100-31-53240-350-000 54.65
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 477887 04/27/2023 PW-AIR FILTERS 100-31-53240-350-000 81.22
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 477908 04/27/2023 PW-AIR FILTER (W/O E30427202 100-31-53240-350-000 107.15
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 477909 04/27/2023 PW-OIL & FUEL FILTERS 100-31-53240-350-000 83.58
05/05/2023 196113 NAPA AUTO PARTS 478118 05/01/2023 PW-HOSE FITTINGS PARKS EX  100-31-53240-350-000 134.22
Total 196113: 659.73
196114
05/05/2023 196114 OFFICE DEPOT INC 3081787460 04/20/2023 PD- TRACS PAPER FOR SQUAD  100-20-52130-310-000 108.27

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 5/5/2023 - 5/5/2023

Page: 6
May 05, 2023 12:20PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 196114: 108.27

196115

05/05/2023 196115 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-165085 04/11/2023 PW-POWER OUTLET (STOCK) 100-31-53240-350-000 6.99

05/05/2023 196115 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-165733 04/17/2023 PW-ATTACH TAPE; SCOTCH MO  100-31-53240-350-000 12.57

05/05/2023 196115 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-166246 04/21/2023 PW-CORE RETURN FOR BRAC  100-31-53240-350-000 45.00-

05/05/2023 196115 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-166765 04/27/2023 PW-24 OZ GOO GONE 100-31-53270-340-000 14.99

05/05/2023 196115 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-166798 04/27/2023 PW-STOP/TAIL LIGHT 100-31-53240-350-000 17.56

05/05/2023 196115 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-166901 04/28/2023 PW-CAR FOGGERS 100-31-53240-350-000 19.98
Total 196115: 27.09

196116

05/05/2023 196116 PETES GLASS INC. 25618 04/25/2023 PK-MAXWELL POTTER RESTR 100-52-55200-350-000 49.00
Total 196116: 49.00

196117

05/05/2023 196117 PIERCES EXPRESS MAR 08060-43023 04/30/2023 ZOO-SUNSCREEN & BAGS 100-52-55410-340-000 14.38

05/05/2023 196117 PIERCES EXPRESS MAR 08060-43023 04/30/2023 ZOO-CAT FOOD 100-52-55410-342-000 16.99
Total 196117: 31.37

196118

05/05/2023 196118 PIONEER MANUFACTURI  INV880206 04/25/2023 PK-ATHLETIC MARKING PAINT 100-52-55200-340-000 349.00
Total 196118: 349.00

196119

05/05/2023 196119 QUARLES & BRADY LLP 6590723 04/11/2023 TIF#11 - SET UP 4.6M LINE OF C  311-10-56600-200-000 12,880.00
Total 196119: 12,880.00

196120

05/05/2023 196120 QUILL CORPORATION 31880922 04/11/2023 REC-PAPER 100-53-55300-310-000 15.80

05/05/2023 196120 QUILL CORPORATION 31880922 04/11/2023 CC-TOILET PAPER & LATEXGL  100-52-55130-340-000 675.48

05/05/2023 196120 QUILL CORPORATION 31891800 04/12/2023 REC-COIN ENVELOPES 100-53-55300-310-000 13.59
Total 196120: 704.87

196121

05/05/2023 196121 REEDSBURG UTILITY CO 26578-04202  04/20/2023 CITY-MAY 2023 INTERNET 100-10-51450-252-000 337.55
Total 196121: 337.55

196122

05/05/2023 196122 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 33879970 04/18/2023 PARKS - COPIER/PRINTS-03-23 100-52-55200-250-000 40.06

05/05/2023 196122 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 33879970 04/18/2023 POLICE COPIER/PRINTS-03-23 100-20-52130-310-000 101.13

05/05/2023 196122 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 33879970 04/18/2023 ADMIN/FINANCE COPIER/PRIN 100-11-51500-250-000 305.83
Total 196122: 447.02

196123

05/05/2023 196123 S&S WORLDWIDE INC. IN101177960 04/24/2023 REC-SOCCER BALLS 100-53-55300-340-080 338.22

05/05/2023 196123 S&S WORLDWIDE INC. IN101177960  04/24/2023 REC-TENNIS RACQUETS & BAL 100-53-55300-340-100 100.38

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General to Council Page: 7

Check Issue Dates: 5/5/2023 - 5/5/2023 May 05, 2023 12:20PM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 196123: 438.60

196124

05/05/2023 196124 SAUK COUNTY HIGHWAY 5783 04/10/2023 SW-SAWCUT 8TH AVE 950-36-83100-236-000 208.76
Total 196124: 208.76

196125

05/05/2023 196125 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 7379-6 04/20/2023 PW-WHITE, YELLOW, BLUE, CR 100-31-53300-368-000 9,938.45
Total 196125: 9,938.45

196126

05/05/2023 196126 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 0587471IN 04/17/2023 PD- FENTANYL TEST KITS 100-20-52120-340-000 94.50

05/05/2023 196126 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 0587471-IN 04/17/2023 PD- DRUG TEST KITS 100-20-52120-340-000 94.50

05/05/2023 196126 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 0589126-IN 04/27/2023 PD- DRUG TEST KITS 100-20-52120-340-000 31.50
Total 196126: 220.50

196127

05/05/2023 196127 SOUTHERN POLICE CAN 2996 04/24/2023 PD- K9 LEASH & CANVAS DETE  100-20-52140-392-420 195.00
Total 196127: 195.00

196128

05/05/2023 196128 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 160686 04/12/2023 PD- SQUAD 49 TIRE REPAIR 100-20-52110-240-000 35.41

05/05/2023 196128 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 160771 04/14/2023 PD- SQUAD 54 MOUNT NEW Tl 100-20-52110-240-000 103.39

05/05/2023 196128 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 160835 04/24/2023 PD- SQUAD 45 OIL CHANGE 100-20-52110-240-000 57.74

05/05/2023 196128 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 160836 04/24/2023 PD- #49 OIL CHANGE & REPLA 100-20-52110-240-000 98.43

05/05/2023 196128 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 160837 04/26/2023 PD- SQUAD 46 OIL CHANGE 100-20-52110-240-000 46.93
Total 196128: 341.90

196129

05/05/2023 196129 TERRYTOWN PLUMBING 162572 01/10/2023 PW-PRO FLO 203W P-TRAP CR  100-31-53270-350-000 149.50-

05/05/2023 196129 TERRYTOWN PLUMBING 163369 04/14/2023 POOL-CONTROL MODULE 100-53-55420-350-000 333.35
Total 196129: 183.85

196130

05/05/2023 196130 THE BRUCE COMPANY S$100147349 04/24/2023 ZOO-OTTER POND PUMP 100-52-55410-280-000 1,149.99
Total 196130: 1,149.99

196131

05/05/2023 196131 TRANSCENDENT TECHN M6104 10/20/2022 TRE - COUNTY TAX SOFTWARE  100-11-51520-270-000 1,176.00
Total 196131: 1,176.00

196132

05/05/2023 196132 TRDMS LLC FIRE-EMS-2 04/14/2023 FIRE/EMS-SERVICES MARCH 1 430-21-57211-212-000 135.00

135.00

Total 196132:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 5/5/2023 - 5/5/2023

Page:

9

May 05, 2023 12:20PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 13553-31900  04/18/2023 CC-CLEANING SUPPLY 100-52-55130-340-000 18.94
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 13558-31900  04/18/2023 PK-AEROSOL, GREASE & VALV~ 100-52-55200-350-000 26.11
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 13626-31900  04/19/2023 PK-MOLE & WORM CONTROL 100-52-55200-350-000 33.35
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14028-31900  04/24/2023 POOL-COUPLING & CONNECTO  100-53-55420-350-000 35.29
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14096-31900  04/25/2023 PK-DRILL BITS & SCREWS 100-52-55200-350-000 18.21
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14102-31900  04/25/2023 ZOO-ELECTRIC REPAIRS 100-52-55410-350-000 27.40
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14104-31900  04/25/2023 ZOO-SPRING SNAP 100-52-55410-350-000 52.92
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14110-31900 04/25/2023 ZOO-SAW & COVER 100-52-55410-340-000 21.34
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14115-31900 04/25/2023 ZOO-ELECTRIC REPAIR PARTS 100-52-55410-350-000 33.86
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14122-31900  04/25/2023 PK-CRACK FILLER RODS 100-52-55200-350-000 11.06
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14123-31900  04/25/2023 PW-BRASS BALL FIP; IPS BALL 950-36-81000-350-000 89.37
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14186-31900  04/26/2023 POOL-MURIATIC ACID 100-53-55420-345-000 25.47
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14286-31900  04/27/2023 ZOO-PIPE 100-52-55410-350-000 25.82
05/05/2023 7002849 MENARDS - BARABOO 14355-31900  04/28/2023 PK-BATTERIES & HOSE 100-52-55200-340-000 30.33

Total 7002849: 459.46

7002850
05/05/2023 7002850 WASTE MANAGEMENT C 0683348-484  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 GARBAGE 100-31-53630-270-000 17,733.56
05/05/2023 7002850 WASTE MANAGEMENT C 0683348-484  05/01/2023 PW-APRIL 2023 RECYCLING 100-31-53635-290-000 3,5649.99
Total 7002850: 21,283.55
177,154.19

Grand Totals:

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General to Council Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 4/28/2023 - 4/28/2023 Apr 28, 2023 10:10AM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
1403
04/28/2023 1403 PACE PAYMENT SYSTEM MAR2023 03/31/2023 REC-MAR RECDESK PAYMENT 100-53-55300-270-000 130.19
Total 1403: 130.19
1404
04/28/2023 1404 PAYMENT SERVICE NET 274248 04/03/2023 TRE-MAR PSN FEES 100-11-51520-290-000 68.75
Total 1404: 68.75
1405
04/28/2023 1405 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  0-941-985-88  03/31/2023 CITY-1ST QTR SALES AND USE 940-00-24213-000 29.19
04/28/2023 1405 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  TIF2023 04/05/2023 TIF - STATE ADMINISTRATION F 370-11-51510-214-000 150.00
04/28/2023 1405 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  TIF2023 04/05/2023 TIF - STATE ADMINISTRATION F 380-11-51510-214-000 150.00
04/28/2023 1405 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  TIF2023 04/05/2023 TIF - STATE ADMINISTRATION F 310-11-51510-214-000 150.00
04/28/2023 1405 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  TIF2023 04/05/2023 TIF - STATE ADMINISTRATION F 311-11-51510-214-000 150.00
04/28/2023 1405 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  TIF2023 04/05/2023 TIF - STATE ADMINISTRATION F 312-11-51510-214-000 150.00
Total 1405: 779.19
1406
04/28/2023 1406 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  0-941-985-88  03/31/2023 CITY-1ST QTR SALES AND USE 100-00-24213-000 865.02
Total 1406: 865.02
Grand Totals: 1,843.15

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2023 - 5/1/2023

Page: 1
May 01, 2023 08:13AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
196076
05/01/2023 196076 KNIGHT BARRY TITLE IN IAMDAIRY 04/25/2023 TIF#10 - EARNEST $ | AM DAIRY ~ 310-52-55200-821-000 10,000.00
Total 196076: 10,000.00
Grand Totals: 10,000.00
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:
(Chairman)
(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - Utility

Check Issue Dates: 4/21/2023 - 4/28/2023

Page: 1
Apr 28, 2023 11:15AM

Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Payee Number GL Account Amount
18256
04/21/2023 US POSTAL SERVICE U04/2023 04/21/2023 UTIL-PAST DUES-QTR #1, 2023 970-37-90300-343-000 207.18
04/21/2023 US POSTAL SERVICE U04/2023 04/21/2023 UTIL-PAST DUES-QTR #1, 2023 960-36-85100-343-000 207.18
04/21/2023 US POSTAL SERVICE U04/2023 04/21/2023 UTIL-PAST DUES-QTR #1, 2023 950-36-84000-343-000 286.98
04/21/2023 US POSTAL SERVICE U04/2023 04/21/2023 UTIL-PAST DUES-QTR #1, 2023 240-36-84000-343-000 69.06
Total 18256: 770.40
18257
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-MINE RD TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 162.77
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 6-SAUK AVE 970-37-62300-222-000 1,740.49
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 6-SAUK AVE 970-37-66500-223-000 83.18
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-EAST ST TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 157.69
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 SEWER-MANCHESTER SLUDGE 960-36-82710-222-000 115.11
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U0B82330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-BARNHART TOWER@COMM PKWY 970-37-66500-222-000 26.47
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 SEWER-8TH ST GRINDER PUMP 960-36-83200-222-000 17.95
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 7-801 GALL RD 970-37-62300-222-000 2,003.96
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 7-801 GALL RD 970-37-66500-223-000 55.26
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 4-7TH ST 970-37-62300-222-000 1,916.60
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 4-7TH ST 970-37-66500-223-000 68.81
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 8-721 2ND AVE 970-37-62300-222-000 2,032.47
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 8-721 2ND AVE 970-37-66500-223-000 20.13
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 SEWER-WEST GARAGE 960-36-82100-222-000 15.35
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 SEWER-MANCHESTER CONTROL 960-36-82100-222-000 8,079.71
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 SEWER-MANCHESTER CONTROL 960-36-82710-222-000 690.42
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-MOORE ST TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 45.60
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 SEWER-POTTER ST LIFTSTATION 960-36-83200-222-000 29.11
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-OAK ST HI-LIFT STATION 970-37-62300-222-000 465.69
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-OAK ST HI-LIFT STATION 970-37-66500-223-000 75.12
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-BIRCH ST TOWER-RADIO BLDG 970-37-66500-222-000 105.62
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 SEWER-HEADWORKS BLDG 960-36-82200-222-000 15.35
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 SEWER-ST RD 33 LIFTSTATION 960-36-83200-222-000 79.87
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-COMM AVE BOOSTER STATION 970-37-62300-222-000 387.45
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-COMM AVE BOOSTER STATION 970-37-66500-223-000 51.27
04/28/2023 ALLIANT ENERGY U082330AP 04/14/2023 WATER-WELL NO. 2-722 HILL ST 970-37-62300-222-000 635.76
Total 18257: 19,077.21
18258
04/28/2023 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 04/15/2023 UTIL-SUPT CELL SERVICE 960-36-85100-220-000 21.59
04/28/2023 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 04/15/2023 UTIL-SUPT CELL SERVICE 970-37-92100-220-000 21.60
04/28/2023 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 04/15/2023 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@WELLS 970-37-63300-250-000 77.99
04/28/2023 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 04/15/2023 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@TOWERS 970-37-67200-250-000 77.99
04/28/2023 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 04/15/2023 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@BOOSTERS 970-37-67800-250-000 39.00
04/28/2023 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 04/15/2023 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@TABLETS 970-37-67300-270-000 25.00
04/28/2023 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 04/15/2023 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@TABLETS 960-36-83100-250-000 15.00
Total 18258: 27817
18259
04/28/2023 BRIGHTSPEED S$301299619 04/17/2023 SEWER-PHONE-ACCT 301299619 960-36-85100-220-000 30.28
04/28/2023 BRIGHTSPEED W301217861 04/17/2023 WATER-PHONE-ACCT 301217861 970-37-66500-220-000 7.57
04/28/2023 BRIGHTSPEED W301217861 04/17/2023 WATER-PHONE-ACCT 301217861 970-37-92100-220-000 7.57
Total 18259: 45.42

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - Utility

Check Issue Dates: 4/21/2023 - 4/28/2023

Page: 2
Apr 28, 2023 11:15AM

Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Payee Number GL Account Amount
18260
04/28/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION S415203574 04/11/2023 SE-TOWELS/MATS-SOLD TO #12710570 960-36-85600-390-000 9.89
04/28/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION S415345035 04/25/2023 SE-TOWELS/MATS-SOLD TO #12710570 960-36-85600-390-000 9.89
04/28/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION W415203576  04/11/2023 WA-TOWELS/MATS-SOLD TO #12710608 970-37-66500-340-000 11.18
04/28/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION W415345046  04/25/2023 WA-TOWELS/MATS-SOLD TO #12710608 970-37-66500-340-000 11.18
Total 18260: 42.14
18261
04/28/2023 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLAPR20  04/28/2023 STORMWATER-APRIL 2023 RECEIPTS 999-00-10005-000 157,356.00
04/28/2023 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLAPR20  04/28/2023 STORMWATER-APRIL 2023 RECEIPTS 970-37-40419-001 6.60
04/28/2023 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLAPR20  04/28/2023 STREET LIGHT-APRIL 2023 RECEIPTS 970-37-40419-001 1.50
04/28/2023 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLAPR20  04/28/2023 STREET LIGHT-APRIL 2023 RECEIPTS 999-00-10005-000 35,178.82
Total 18261: 192,542.92
18262
04/28/2023 CORE & MAIN LP S-5653916 04/11/2023 SEWER-8" GRIPPER-ACCT #97801 960-36-83100-236-000 55.36
04/28/2023 CORE & MAIN LP S-5653917 04/11/2023 SEWER-10" GRIPPER-ACCT #97801 960-36-83100-236-000 315.00
04/28/2023 CORE & MAIN LP W-§339121 04/19/2023 WA-CALIBRATE 3" METER TESTER 970-37-66300-217-000 533.38
Total 18262: 903.74
18263
04/28/2023 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES U04132023 04/13/2023 WATER-DNR SAMPLE MAILING 970-37-64300-343-000 118.80
04/28/2023 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES U04132023 04/13/2023 WA-PRIVATE SERVICE SURVEY RENEWAL 970-37-67500-270-000 468.00
04/28/2023 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES U04132023 04/13/2023 UTIL-MOTEL:WRWA CONF@LACROSSE 960-36-85100-330-000 64.35
04/28/2023 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES U04132023 04/13/2023 UTIL-MOTEL:WRWA CONF@LACROSSE 970-37-92600-330-000 138.87
Total 18263: 790.02
18264
04/28/2023 FIRST SUPPLY LLC MADISON W13640998 04/05/2023 WATER-INVENTORY-CUST 5004019 970-96-10154-001 1,260.00
Total 18264 1,260.00
18265
04/28/2023 MAILBOXES PACK N SHIP OF B S89271 04/11/2023 SE-MERCURY TEST SAMPLE-CUST ID 14 960-36-82700-217-000 23.16
04/28/2023 MAILBOXES PACK N SHIP OF B S89422 04/18/2023 SE-SOILTEST SAMPLE-UW LAB, MADISON 960-36-82710-340-000 14.22
Total 18265: 37.38
18266
04/28/2023 MARTELLE WATER TREATMEN  W24934 04/10/2023 WA-AQUAMAG/FLUORIDE/CHLORINE 970-37-64100-345-000 2,889.41
Total 18266: 2,889.41
18267
04/28/2023 MENARDS - BARABOO S12986 04/11/2023 SE-BATTERIES: FLOW METERS #31900288 960-36-83100-250-000 55.48
04/28/2023 MENARDS - BARABOO S13723 04/20/2023 SE-PVC PIPE/PARTS: LAKE ST RR TRESTLE 960-96-10107-001 1,333.47
04/28/2023 MENARDS - BARABOO S13724 04/20/2023 SE-BATTERIES-ACCT 31900288 960-36-85600-390-000 41.97
04/28/2023 MENARDS - BARABOO S13724 04/20/2023 SE-20' VINYL TUBING 960-36-83300-250-000 9.98
04/28/2023 MENARDS - BARABOO U14265 04/27/2023 UTIL-JETVAC: PURDY EXT POLE/COUPLING 950-36-83100-340-000 30.74